# NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed proposals will be received by *Graham County, NC*, in the office of Kim Crisp, Clerk to the Board of Commissioners (see information below). Requests for the Bid specifications and/or questions regarding the proposal may be directed to Juanita Colvard, Graham County Government at 828-735-3970.

Bids will be publicly opened and read for the Procurement of one (1) X-Ray machine to be housed at:

The Graham County Urgent Care 21 South Main Street, Robbinsville, NC

## Minimum Equipment Specifications will be provided upon request. SEALED PROPOSALS MAY BE SENT TO KIM CRISP, CLERK TO GRAHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM, FRIDAY, MARCH 17<sup>,</sup> 2023

Via US Mail:

## Graham County Board of Commissioners 12 North Main Street Robbinsville, NC 28771 Or Via FEDEX, UPS, Hand Delivered 196 Knight Street Robbinsville, NC 28771

#### CONTRACT WILL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA PROCUREMENT POLICY.

#### PLEASE SEE LANGUAGE BELOW FOR DBE REQUIREMENTS

DATE FOR COMMISSIONER OPENING – MARCH 21, 2023 DEADLINE FOR DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION – APRIL 21, 2023 **NOTE**: The bidder shall include <u>with the bid proposal</u> the form *Identification of Minority Business Participation* identifying the minority business participation it will use on the project <u>and</u> shall include either *Affidavit* **A** or *Affidavit* **B** as applicable. Forms and instructions are included within the Proposal Form in the bid documents. (GS143-128.2c Effective 1/1/2002.)

No bid may be withdrawn after the scheduled closing time for the receipt of bids for a period of 60 days.

The owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive informalities.

Graham County Government

<u>12 North Main Street, Robbinsville, NC</u>

(828) 479-4129